Payson 300k Permanent
Contact: Mike Sturgill
602-702-2132

Cue [At Mile| Go For |Instruction
Control 1. Choose any store/restaurant. Corner
North | 0.0 14.9 [SR87/SR260 in Payson
Depart on SR-87 (North)
- 14.9 2.9 |In Pine, stay on SR-87 (North) (Conv store)
- 17.8 7.7 |In Strawberry, stay on SR-87 (North) (Café/Conv store)
- 25.5 6.4 |Keep STRAIGHT on SR-87 (North)
- 31.9 4.5 |Road name changes to SR-65 / SR-87 (North)
- 36.4 0.6 |Clints Well (Store)
L 37.0 27.1 [LEFT (North) onto Lake Mary Rd [CR-209]
L 64.1 1.5 [LEFT (West) onto Mormon Lake Rd [CR-209]
R 65.6 Control 2: Mormon Lake Store
Open: Start+3:32, Close: Start+7:04
R 65.6 8.2 |RIGHT out of Control to continue on the route (NorthWest)
73.8 19.7 |LEFT at Lake Mary Rd. [CR-209] (North)
Control 3: Mobil Convenience Store
R 935 4026 Lake Mary Rd [(928) 556-8675]
Open: Start+5:02, Close: Start+10:04
LEFT out of Control to RETURN from direction you arrived
93.5 19.7
(SouthEast)
R 113.2 8.2 [RIGHT at Mormon Lake Rd. [CR-209] (West)
L 1214 Control 4: Mormon Lake Store
Open: Start+6:32, Close: Start+13:04
L 1214 15 ;EII:‘QI]' out of Control to CONTINUE the direction you were
R 122.9 | 27.1 [RIGHT on Lake Mary Rd [CR-209] (South)
R 150.0 0.6 |RIGHT on SR-87 toward Payson (SouthWest)
- 150.6 | 19.6 [Clints Well (Store)
- 170.2 2.9 [In Strawberry, stay on SR-87 (South) (Café/Conv store)
- 173.1 | 14.9 [In Pine, stay on SR-87 (South) (Conv store)
188.0 Control 5: Payson

Open: Start+10:00, Close: Start+20:00
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